



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 101568
Date 13 October 2015

Domiciliary Care Training

Request:

1. How many domiciliary care staff and managers are currently working on your behalf? Please indicate whether they are working directly for the council or for home care providers contracted by the council.

410 domiciliary care staff and managers work directly for home care providers contracted by the council.

2. How many of the domiciliary care staff (below manager level) currently working on your behalf have achieved:

Domiciliary care staff and managers work directly for home care providers contracted by the council and have achieved:

- a. The Care Certificate

18 plus 5 in progress

- b. The Common Induction Standards in adult social care

395

- c. The National Minimum Training Standards in healthcare

302 and 3 in progress

- d. Either A Level 2 or Level 3 Diploma in Health and Social Care or an NVQ Level 2 or 3 qualification in Health and Social Care.

NVQ 2 = 210

NVQ 3 = 76

3. How many of the domiciliary care managers currently working on your

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

behalf have achieved either a Level 5 Diploma in Leadership in Health, Social Care and Children and Young People's Services or a Level 4 Health and Social Care NVQ.

NVQ 1 = 1

NVQ 4 = 6

NVQ 5 = 3 (2 undertaking NVQ 5)

Registered Manager Award = 3